

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7263/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2016 in WA No. 45338/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

KK SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y.K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter is circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking four weeks adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit in the matter.

As prayed, time is granted for the purpose.

List the matter on 16th March, 2020.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(V.M. BHATNAGAR)
BRANCH OFFICER