

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7263/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2016 in WA No. 45338/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

KK SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR
Mr. Y. K. S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Ajay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks to enable
learned counsel for the respondents to obtain
instruction as to whether the benefit of Voluntary
Retirement Scheme bed extended or not.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR