

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7263/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2016 in WA No. 45338/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

KK SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 112150/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR
Mr. Y. K. S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Ajay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent-State, the matter stands
adjourned for one week.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR